Listing Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001 Scrip Code- 540530 Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400051
NSE Symbol- HUDCO

Sub: Submission of Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter & year ended 31st March, 2023.

Dear Sir/ Ma'am

The Board of Directors in their meeting held on Friday, 26th May, 2023, considered and approved the Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter & year ended 31st March, 2023 and recommended the final dividend of Rs. ____/- per equity share (@_____/-) for the financial year 2022-23, subject to the approval of the shareholders in the Annual General Meeting.

Pursuant to Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter & year ended 31st March, 2023, Statement of Assets & Liabilities as on 31st March, 2023 are enclosed herewith.

Further, it is declared that the Statutory Auditors have not expressed any modified opinion(s) in their Audit Report with respect to the said financials.

Presentation on the financial results is being made available on HUDCO website i.e., www.hudco.org.in (Home>>Investors>>Financial Results>>Investors Presentation) and also on the websites of BSE Ltd. and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (NSE).

The Board meeting commenced at $1\nu - 45$ m and concluded at 3.55 . $h \cdot m$

धन्यवाद

भवदीय

फॉर हाउसिंग एंड अर्बन डेवलपुमेंट कॉर्पोर्श्यन लिमिटेड

हरीश कुमार शर्मा कंपनी सेक्रेटरी एंड कंप्लायंस ऑफ़िसर

Encl. as above

हाउसिंग एंड अर्बन डेवलपमेंट कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड (भारत सरकार का उपक्रम) कोर ७ए, हडको भवन, भारत पर्यावास केन्द्र, लोधी रोड, नई दिल्ली—110003 दूरभाष : 011—24648160 फैक्स : (011) 24625308, आई.एस.ओ. 9001:2015 प्रमाणित कम्पनी वेबसाईट : www.hudco.org, सी आई एन : L74899DL1970GOI005276, GST : 07AAACH0632A1ZF

Housing & Urban Development Corporation Ltd., (A Govt. of India Enterprise)

Core-7'A', HUDCO Bhawan, India Habitat Centre, Lodhi Road, New Delhi - 110 003

Tel: 011-24648160, Fax: 011-24625308 AN ISO 9001:2015 Certified Company

website: www.hudco.org CIN: L74899DL1970GOI005276 GST: 07AAACH0632A1ZF



